TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM366023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CVI Acquisition Corp.		01/02/1997	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centorr/Vacuum Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	55 Northeastern Boulevard
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1630757	ROTAVAC
Registration Number:	3285725	WORKHORSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52965
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change filing - CVI Acquisition to Centorr-Vacuum Industries#page1.tif source=Name Change filing - CVI Acquisition to Centorr-Vacuum Industries#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0099

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CVI ACQUISITION CORP.

Now known as:

CENTORR/VACUUM INDUSTRIES, INC.

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, hereby certifies that Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of CVI ACQUISITION CORP., duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, have been received in this office.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as such Deputy Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of CVI ACQUISITION CORP. and attaches hereto a copy of the Articles of Amendment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 3rd day of January A.D. 1997

Robert P. Ambrose Deputy Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0100

Filing fee: \$35.00

Form No. 14 RSA 293-A:10.06

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

to the

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ITS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is CVI ACQUISITION CORP.

SECOND: The text of each amendment adopted is:

That the Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended by changing the name of the Corporation, wherever it appears therein, from CVI Acquisition Corp. to Centorr/Vacuum Industries, Inc.

THIRD: If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares the provisions for implementing the amendment(s) if not contained in the above amendment are: Not applicable.

FOURTH: The amendment was adopted on January 2, 1997.

FIFTH: (Check one)

A. The amendment(s) were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

B. ____x The amendment(s) were approved by the shareholders,

Designation (class or series) Number of of voting group shares outstanding		Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes indisputably represented at the meating
Common Stock, \$.001 Par Value	10,000	10,000	10,000

Designation Total number of (class or series) Total number of votes cast: OR undisputed of voting group FOR AGAINST votes cast FOR

Common Stock, 10,000 \$.001 Par value

SIXTH: The number cast for the amendment(s) by each voting group was sufficient for approval by each voting group.

CVI ACQUESTION

Dated: January 2, 1997

Kellogg, President JAN - 3 1997

WILLIAM M. CARDNER NEW HAMPSHIRE SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 12/16/2015